
FY 2019 Applications
Waterways Improvement Fund

WIF Spreadsheet FY2019

Applicant Agency: Project County Total Cost Match Grant Ongoing Score Region
Contingency Fund $50,000.00

Fremont County Parks and Recreation 
Dept. Crow's Land Boat Dock 22 – Fremont 14,500.00$       4,500.00$      10,000.00$       60,000.00$        78.2 Southeast

Bonner County Sheriff Marine Division Marine 3-Engine Replacement 09 – Bonner 24,761.00$       10,000.00$    14,761.00$       74,761.00$        78.2 North

Kootenai County Parks & Waterways Harrison Breakwater Phase 1 28 – Kootenai 653,596.25$     328,596.25$  325,000.00$     399,761.00$      77.8 North

Blaine County, Idaho
Magic Reservoir  Moonstone Landing Boat 
Dock Project 07 – Blaine 17,079.00$       3,416.00$      13,663.00$       413,424.00$      77.8 Southwest

Fremont County Sheriff Fremont County Patrol Boat 22 – Fremont 90,000.00$       18,000.00$    72,000.00$       485,424.00$      75.6 Southeast

Canyon County Sheriff's Office New Marine Tow Vehicle 14 – Canyon 38,513.00$       9,629.00$      28,884.00$       514,308.00$      75.2 Southwest

Bonner County Sheriff-Marine Division Marine 1-Twin Engines 09 – Bonner 36,796.00$       14,796.00$    22,000.00$       536,308.00$      74.6 North

Elmore County Sheriff Boat Tow Vehicle Purchase 20 – Elmore 34,000.00$       17,000.00$    17,000.00$       553,308.00$      74.4 Southwest

Madison County Sheriff's Office Boat Purchase 33 – Madison 63,875.00$       13,000.00$    50,875.00$       604,183.00$      73.6 Southeast

Gem County Sheriff's Office Gem County Sheriff PWCs 23 – Gem 31,715.00$       8,245.00$      23,470.00$       627,653.00$      73.4 Southwest
Idaho Department of Parks & 
Recreation

Bear Lake State Park East Beach Restroom 
Replacement 04 – Bear Lake 40,000.00$       -$                40,000.00$       667,653.00$      72.8 Southeast

Jefferson County Sheriff's Office Patrol/Sar Boat 26 – Jefferson 65,803.00$       13,161.00$    52,642.00$       720,295.00$      72.8 Southeast

Twin Falls County
Murtaugh Lake Park Dock Replacement 
2018 42 – Twin Falls 62,445.00$       12,489.00$    49,956.00$       770,251.00$      72 Southwest

Minidoka County Sheriff's Office Walcott Lake-Dock Replacement 34 – Minidoka 38,155.00$       -$                38,155.00$       808,406.00$      71 Southwest

Power County Sheriff's Office Watercraft storage building 39 – Power 44,897.50$       8,979.50$      35,918.00$       844,324.00$      70.8 Southeast
Bonneville County Parks and 
Recreation Replace Mooring Slips Blacktail 10 – Bonneville 95,924.00$       20,000.00$    75,924.00$       920,248.00$      70.4 Southeast
Bonneville County Parks and 
Recreation Replace Work Boat Motor 10 – Bonneville 23,913.00$       11,957.00$    11,956.00$       932,204.00$      70.4 Southeast

Bingham County Sheriff's Office Boat Barn Extension 06 – Bingham 80,823.00$       20,000.00$    60,823.00$       993,027.00$      69.2 Southeast
Idaho Department of Parks and 
Recreation-Hells Gate State Park Hells Gate Marina Dredging 35 – Nez Perce 72,217.00$       9,132.00$      63,085.00$       1,056,112.00$  68 North

Ada County Parks & Waterways Spring Shores Low Profile Docks (Phase 2) 01 – Ada 59,424.00$       3,000.00$      56,424.00$       1,112,536.00$  68 Southwest

Benewah County Cherry Bend Boat Dock Replacement 05 – Benewah 219,830.00$     15,615.00$    204,215.00$     1,316,751.00$  67.4 North

Bureau of Land Management Blackwell Island Fee Machines 28 – Kootenai 27,176.00$       6,000.00$      21,176.00$       1,337,927.00$  65 North
Idaho Department of Parks and 
Recreation – Priest Lake State Park Indian Creek dock replacement 09 – Bonner 306,000.00$     5,000.00$      301,000.00$     1,638,927.00$  58 North

City of Sandpoint Sandpoint Fire Boat Engine Replacement 09 – Bonner 40,201.00$       10,049.00$    30,152.00$       1,669,079.00$  57.6 North

2,181,643.75$  562,564.75$  1,619,079.00$ 
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